
Bästa SKYTT fält 2025

 Klass 1 + Junior C/B F1 Hlm F2 Vin F3 Örk F4  F5  F6  Sk M  KM  

Plats Namn  Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur

1 Carl Lind Lju 36 19 41 25 37 19 114 63

2 Kenan Poparic Hlm 42 20 32 22 33 18 107 60

3 Ivan Ringdahl Äng 30 17 32 20 35 21 97 58

4 Regina Flensburg Äng 22 14 30 22 37 19 89 55

5 Christian Noving Äng 25 13 21 26 34 19 80 58

6 Björn Mattisson Hlm 26 17 26 20 26 16 78 53

7 Stefan Cederblad Hlm 25 15 31 17 56 32

8 Frans Thor Vin 28 16 24 15 52 31

9 David Nord Ham 36 25 36 25

10 Remus Pandea Hlm 20 12 20 12

11 Fredrik Rönnblom Hlm 17 11 17 11

Klass 2 + VY + VÄ C/B F1 Hlm F2 Vin F3  Örk  F4  F5  F6  Sk M  KM  

Plats Namn  Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur

1 Anders Thuvesson Tyr 44 22 41 25 41 21 126 68

2 Andreas Bengtsson Sös 35 23 45 28 44 22 124 73

3 Kent Wallin Bro 36 19 37 25 34 21 107 65

4 Carsten Flensburg Äng 33 20 35 23 39 20 107 63

5 Richard Johansson Kri 34 20 32 23 38 21 104 64

6 Jörgen Andersson Ram 28 17 33 25 39 20 100 62

7 Terése Heyer Kri 25 17 35 22 38 21 98 60

8 Malin Fröier Hlm 47 22 44 26 91 48

9 Lars Håkansson Öst 30 21 31 21 28 17 89 59

10 Emil Randau Kri 19 15 36 23 33 20 88 58

11 Stefan Thor Vin 42 23 41 21 83 44

12 Patrik Clarinsson Vin 43 23 39 21 82 44

13 Anton Ferrington Vin 40 20 42 20 82 40

14 Erik Fröier Öst 23 13 29 21 27 15 79 49

15 Ianric Ivarsson Äng 38 20 40 20 78 40

16 Anders Widding Sös 21 16 20 16 35 19 76 51



17 Pierre Sandström Hlm 33 22 43 21 76 43

18 Per Brantberger Sös 38 20 37 25 75 45

19 Donald Niklasson Ram 33 14 40 27 73 41

20 Kerstin Eriksson Örk 34 20 38 25 72 45

21 Jonas Fröjer Hlm 39 21 32 21 71 42

22 Conny Nilsson Lju 34 24 36 20 70 44

23 Mårten Wigardt Lön 35 20 34 24 69 44

24 Börje Jansson Äng 35 25 33 19 68 44

25 Göran Bager Kri 33 20 35 21 68 41

26 Krister Svensson Äng 34 18 33 22 67 40

27 Johan Bergqvist Lju 38 16 28 20 66 36

28 Peter Bylin Tyr 33 19 32 22 65 41

29 Eva Berndtson Kri 35 19 30 18 65 37

30 Per Ahlen Kri 33 20 31 22 64 42

31 Mikael D Wulff Äng 24 17 40 22 64 39

32 Leif Larsson Hlm 25 18 38 25 63 43

33 Olof Åhs Sös 32 17 25 18 57 35

34 Stefan Vohnsen Hlm 30 19 16 16 46 35

35 Paul Larsson Äng 17 14 27 19 44 33

36 Ulf Forsberg Lju 20 16 24 16 44 32

37 Ola Lavin Hlm 42 21 42 21

38 Jens Peter Jensen Lön 40 26 40 26

39 Peter Lyzell Lön 37 25 37 25

40 Per Anders Svensson Vin 37 20 37 20

41 Claus Strömquist Häs 36 20 36 20

42 Mladen Mikaelsson Broby 35 25 35 25

43 Jorg Kopplin Kli 35 21 35 21

44 Ingemar Proos Vin 35 19 35 19

45 Urban Rapp Broby 34 25 34 25

46 Lasse Amnestål Kli 34 24 34 24

47 Alaa Sepphan Kri 33 21 33 21

48 Bo Svensson Hlm 31 18 31 18

49 Per Klang Ram 27 17 27 17



50 David Andersson Kri 25 20 25 20

51 Johan Högwall Ram 25 16 25 16

52 Emil Beadini Äng 23 15 23 15

53 Jimmy Johansson Kri 23 14 23 14

54 Remus Pandea Hlm 22 17 22 17

55 Ketty Brinert Hlm 21 15 21 15

Klass 3 C/B  F1 Hlm F2 Vin F3 Örk F4  F5 F6 Skm Lands KM  

Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur

1 Peter Heyer Kri 40 22 41 25 44 20 125 67

2 Rikard Henrysson Kri 41 21 41 25 43 21 125 67

3 Thomas Sjunnesson Kri 44 23 35 22 45 22 124 67

4 Jörgen Ingeman Ram 34 17 41 25 44 20 119 62

5 Mikael Fält Hlm 42 23 47 21 89 44

6 Johan Forssell Äng 44 21 43 27 87 48

7 Mats Olandersson Ram 42 22 44 27 86 49

8 Stefan Backman Kri 44 28 41 26 85 54

9 Magnus Olsson Hlm 47 28 47 28

10 Jonas Nilsson Hlm 46 28 46 28

11 David Hecktor Hlm 45 27 45 27

12 Elias Wetterlöf Vin 45 23 45 23

13 Erik Wetterlöf Vin 45 22 45 22

14 Thette Holmberg Kri 44 23 44 23

15 Emil Nordkvist Hlm 43 27 43 27

16 Stefan Månsson Örk 43 23 43 23

17 Ola Lavin Hlm 42 25 42 25

18 Kristian Svensson Vitt 42 20 42 20

19 Andreas Persson Äng 28 25 28 25

Öppen klass A/R F1 Hlm F2 Vin F3 Örk F4  F5  F6  Sk M  KM    

Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur

1 Jonas Nilsson Hlm 45 21 41 27 46 20 132 68

2 Anders Thuvesson Tyr 40 21 42 28 47 20 129 69



3 Mats Olandersson Ram 38 19 44 27 45 20 127 66

4 Jörgen Ingeman Ram 40 21 40 22 43 20 123 63

5 Thomas Sjunnesson Kri 38 21 40 25 40 19 118 65

6 Mikael Dinnetz Wulff  Äng 36 17 35 26 36 18 107 61

7 Emil Nordkvist Hlm 44 28 44 20 88 48

8 Pierre Sandström Hlm 40 24 39 19 79 43

9 Rikard Henrysson Kri 40 25 37 19 77 44

10 Börje Jansson Äng 35 24 36 19 71 43

11 Peter Bylin Tyr 35 22 36 19 71 41

12 Jörgen Andersson Ram 12 7 25 17 30 17 67 41

13 Kent Wallin Bro 33 22 32 18 65 40

14 Andreas Bengtsson Sös 25 21 40 18 65 39

15 Ianric Ivarsson Äng 30 15 34 18 64 33

16 Anders Widing Sös 15 11 22 16 24 13 61 40

17 Lorens Ek Hlm 31 22 30 17 61 39

18 Eva Berndtson Kri 29 15 23 15 52 30

19 Andreas Persson Äng 43 27 43 27

20 Johan Forssell Äng 42 21 42 21

21 Jonas Fröier Hlm 39 20 39 20

22 Alaa Sepphan Kri 37 19 37 19

23 David Hecktor Hlm 37 18 37 18

24 Malin Fröier Hlm 36 18 36 18

25 Patric Klarinsson Vin 36 18 36 18

26 Anton Ferrington Vin 35 19 35 19

27 Göran Bager Kri 33 18 33 18

28 Thette Holmberg Kri 32 19 32 19

29 Peter Heyer Kri 31 15 31 15

30 Stefan Vohnsen Hlm 30 19 30 19

31 David Andersson Kri 29 22 29 22

32 Terése Heyer Kri 29 18 29 18

33 Magnus Bertulf Hlm 29 17 29 17

34 Peter Lyzell Lön 27 20 27 20

35 Donald Niklasson Ram 3 2 24 17 27 19



36 Christian Noving Äng 24 18 24 18

37 Andreas Olofsson Tyr 23 15 23 15

38 Stefan Månsson Örk 22 16 22 16

39 Jimmy Ivansson Tom 20 16 20 16

40 Johan Högwall Ram 19 15 19 15

41 Claes Strömquist Häs 19 14 19 14

42 Per Klang Ram 8 6 8 6


